3rd REVISED AGENDA

Waukesha County Board of Canvassers **Wednesday, April 15, 2020** – 9:00 a.m. Administration Building – Room AC155

The Waukesha County Board of Canvassers will convene at 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, April 15, 2020, in Room AC155, in the Waukesha County Administration Building, 515 W Moreland Blvd., Waukesha, Wisconsin for the purpose of conducting a canvass of the votes cast in the Spring Election and Presidential Preference Vote held on April 7, 2020, in the County of Waukesha and will reconvene, if needed, Thursday, April 16, 2020, at 9:00 a.m. and will continue on a day-to-day basis until the business of the Board of Canvassers is complete.

Due the COVID-19 pandemic and in adherence with social distancing requirements inperson attendance to County Board of Canvassers meeting will be limited to four observers. Interested members of the public are encouraged to observe the meeting remotely by visiting: https://www.waukeshacounty.gov/CountyClerkLiveStream

The Waukesha County Board of Canvassers will:

- 1. Canvass and certify official election results from the April 7, 2020, Spring Election and Presidential Preference Vote.
- 2. Discuss plans for the August 18, 2020, Election canvass.
- 3. Discuss accommodating observers under CDC Social Distancing Orders.

Please contact the County Clerk's Office at 262-548-7010 if you have any questions.

Waukesha County Board of Canvassers **Wednesday, April 15, 2020** – 9:00 a.m. Administration Building – Room AC155